HB1297 L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Judiciary.

HB19-1297 be amended as follows:

- Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "definitions." and substitute
- 2 "definitions repeal.".
- 3 Page 5, line 3, strike "SENTENCE;" and substitute "SENTENCE, IF
- 4 SENTENCED;".
- 5 Page 5, line 4, strike "AMOUNT;" and substitute "AMOUNT, IF BOND HAS
- 6 BEEN SET;".
- 7 Page 6, strike line 12.
- 8 Page 6, line 13, strike "INMATES." and substitute "INMATES; AND
- 9 (n) The number of bookings into the jail facility.".
- Page 6, line 14, strike "JANUARY 15," and substitute "JANUARY 17,".
- 11 Page 6, strike line 15, and substitute "THE THIRD FRIDAY OF EACH
- 12 JANUARY, APRIL, JULY, AND OCTOBER THEREAFTER,".
- Page 6, strike line 26.
- Page 7, line 3, strike "DATE." and substitute "DATE; AND
- 15 (IV) DATA CONCERNING THE NUMBER OF BOOKINGS INTO THE JAIL
- 16 FACILITY, COLLECTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (3)(n) OF THIS SECTION,
- 17 AS THE TOTAL OF ALL BOOKINGS INTO THE JAIL FACILITY THAT OCCURRED
- 18 SINCE THE PREVIOUS REPORTING DATE.".
- 19 Page 7, strike line 5 and substitute "THAT IT IS REQUIRED TO REPORT
- 20 PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION (4), THE JAIL FACILITY SHALL".
- 21 Page 7, after line 19 insert:
- 22 "(d) This subsection (4) is repealed, effective January 31,
- 23 2023.".

** *** ** ***